
Jurisdiction Lead or Backup HAN First Name Last Name Email

01-Alameda Lead Beverly Wayne Beverly.Wayne@acgov.org

Backup Donata Nilsen Donata.Nilsen@acgov.org

Backup Leo Halim Leo.Halim@acgov.org

02-Alpine Lead Becky Thornburg bthornburg@alpinecountyca.gov

Backup Tim Streeper tstreeper@alpinecountyca.gov

03-Amador Lead Holly Sandman hsandman@amadorgov.org

Backup Debbie Staniford dstaniford@amadorgov.org

04-Butte Lead Brandy Miller brmiller@buttecounty.net

Backup Susie Saephan SSaephan@buttecounty.net

Backup Kristy Bonnifet kbonnifet@buttecounty.net

05-Calaveras Lead Kyrie Byker kbyker@co.calaveras.ca.us

Backup Blanca Rodriguez kbyker@co.calaveras.ca.us

06-Colusa Lead Ted Mamoulelis ted.mamoulelis@countyofcolusa.org

Backup Bonnie Davies bdavies@colusadhhs.org

Backup Benny Strickland benny.strickland@colusadhhs.org

07-Contra Costa Lead Christye McQueen christye.mcqueen@hsd.cccounty.us

Backup Dianne Rohde dianne.rohde@hsd.cccounty.us

08-Del Norte Lead Cindy Henderson chenderson@co.del-norte.ca.us

Backup Melody Cannon mcannon@co.del-norte.ca.us

09-El Dorado Lead Phyllis Houser phyllis.houser@edcgov.us

Backup Kristine Oase kristine.oase@edcgov.us

Backup Michelle Patterson Michelle.Patterson@edcgov.us

10-Fresno Lead Curtis Jack cjack@co.fresno.ca.us

Backup Kenneth Bird kbird@co.fresno.ca.us

11-Glenn Lead Susan Thurman sthurman@glenncountyhealth.net

Backup Amy Travis atravis@glenncountyhealth.net

12-Humboldt Lead Tim Howard thoward@co.humboldt.ca.us

Backup Bill Linn blinn@co.humboldt.ca.us

13-Imperial Lead Jovana Araujo jovanaaraujo@co.imperial.ca.us

Backup Paula Kriner paulakriner@co.imperial.ca.us

14-Inyo Lead Gerry Tanksley gtanksley@inyocounty.us

Backup Wilson Sharon swilson@inyocounty.us

15-Kern Lead Carolyn Forster forsterca@co.kern.ca.us
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Backup Melanie Briggs briggsme@co.kern.ca.us

Backup Kerry Sheffer shefferk@co.kern.ca.us

16-Kings Lead Amanda Ballin Amanda.Ballin@co.kings.ca.us

Backup Hector Garza hector.garza@co.kings.ca.us

17-Lake Lead Rory McCarthy rory.mccarthy@lakecountyca.gov

Backup Kimberly Baldwin Kimberly.Baldwin@lakecountyca.gov

18-Lassen Lead Christi Myers cmyers@co.lassen.ca.us

19-Los Angeles Lead Danny Huang dhuang@ph.lacounty.gov

Backup Michael Contreras micontreras@ph.lacounty.gov

Backup Michael Rogers mirogers@ph.lacounty.gov

20-Madera Lead Marisol Torres marisol.torres@co.madera.ca.gov

Backup Myriam Alvarez myriam.alvarez@co.madera.ca.gov

21-Marin Lead Troy Peterson tpeterson@marincounty.org

Backup Loretta Rogers lrogers@marincounty.org

Backup Randy Saxe rsaxe@marincounty.org

22-Mariposa Lead Dana Tafoya phepc@mariposacounty.org

Backup Kimberly Ballard kballard@mariposacounty.org

23-Mendocino Lead Guadalupe Chavez chavezg@co.mendocino.ca.us

Steve Francis steve@sfrancis.us

Backup Valerie Lawe lawev@co.mendocino.ca.us

24-Merced Lead Ron Duran rduran@co.merced.ca.us

Backup Frank Romero Fromero@co.merced.ca.us

25-Modoc Lead Lilly Toaetolu lilliantoaetolu@co.modoc.ca.us

Backup Holly Stains hollystains@co.modoc.ca.us

26-Mono Lead Deb Diaz ddiaz@mono.ca.gov

Backup Nancy Cruz-Garcia ncruz@mono.ca.gov

27-Monterey Lead Susan Barnes BarnesS@co.monterey.ca.us

Backup Nicholis Steller StellerNC@co.monterey.ca.us

28-Napa Lead Cara Mae Wooledge cara.mae.wooledge@countyofnapa.org

Backup Shalana Penyweit shalana.penyweit@countyofnapa.org

29-Nevada Lead Patti Carter patti.carter@co.nevada.ca.us

Backup Holly Whittaker holly.whittaker@co.nevada.ca.us

30-Orange Lead Mike Steinkraus msteinkraus@ochca.com
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Mike Chiles mrchiles@cox.net 

Backup Cynthia Estrada cestrada@ochca.com

31-Placer Lead Sarah Hagen shagen@placer.ca.gov

Backup Michael Romero mromero@placer.ca.gov

32-Plumas Lead Lori Pini loripini@countyofplumas.com

Backup Steve Tolen plumas1144@gmail.com

33-Riverside Lead Ashish Gajaria agajaria@rivcocha.org

Backup Diane Coleman Diane.Coleman@rivcoit.org

34-Sacramento Lead David West Westd@saccounty.net

Backup Sarah Gallimore gallimores@saccounty.net

35-San Benito Lead Ryan DeHart RDeHart@cosb.us

Backup Samela Perez sperez@cosb.us

36-San Bernardino Backup Paul Easterling Paul.Easterling@cao.sbcounty.gov

Lead Ashley Congjuico Ashley.Congjuico@dph.sbcounty.gov

37-San Diego Lead Bruce Even cahan@sdcounty.ca.gov

Backup Harrison Bolter harrison.bolter@sdcounty.ca.gov

38-San Francisco Lead Kenpou Saelee kenpou.saechao@sfdph.org

Backup Cindy Lambdin cindy.lambdin@sfdph.org

Backup Breanne Slimick breanne.slimick@sfdph.org

39-San Joaquin Lead Christopher Miller crmiller@sjcphs.org

Backup James Marcum jmarcum@sjcphs.org

40-San Luis Obispo Lead Robin Hendry rhendry@co.slo.ca.us

Backup McLaughlin Osgood omclaughlin@co.slo.ca.us

Backup Price Erin evprice@co.slo.ca.us

41-San Mateo Lead Amy Brooks abrooks@smcgov.org 

Lead Allie Henderson aherson@smcgov.org

Backup Theresa Smith thsmith@smcgov.org

Backup Kevin Rose krose@smcgov.org

Backup Carl Hess chess@smcgov.org 

42-Santa Barbara Lead Jan Koegler jan.koegler@sbcphd.org

Stacey Rosenberger Stacey.Rosenberger@sbcphd.org 

Backup Richard Hovsepian Richard.Hovsepian@sbcphd.org

43-Santa Clara Lead Barbara Osterman barb.osterman@phd.sccgov.org
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Backup Gary Davis gary.davis@hhs.sccgov.org

44-Santa Cruz Lead Denise Parodi Denise.Parodi@santacruzcounty.us

45-Shasta Lead Maureen Robison mrobison@co.shasta.ca.us

Backup Katrisha Arambul karambul@co.shasta.ca.us

Backup Nicole Bonkrude nbonkrude@co.shasta.ca.us

Backup Heidi Vert hvert@co.shasta.ca.us

46-Sierra Lead LeTina Vanetti lvanetti@sierracounty.ca.gov

47-Siskiyou Lead Beth Duncan bduncan@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Backup Carol Bagwell cbagwell@co.siskiyou.ca.us

48-Solano Lead Shannon Hurlburt skhurlburt@solanocounty.com

Backup Michael Modrich Mamodrich@solanocounty.com

49-Sonoma Lead Angela Kelley akelley@sonoma-county.org

Backup Matthew Krumme mkrumme@sonoma-county.org

Backup Amanda Graves amanda.graves@sonoma-county.org

Backup Christine Love christine.love@sonoma-county.org

Backup John Wise jwise@sonoma-county.org

50-Stanislaus Lead Shannon Williams swilliams@schsa.org

Backup Lisa Boddy lboddy@schsa.org

51-Sutter Lead Ranjit Dhaliwal rdhaliwal@co.sutter.ca.us

Backup Kelly Knox kknox@co.sutter.ca.us

52-Tehama Lead Jamie Montandon Jamie.Montandon@tchsa.net

Backup Ruth Rowen Ruth.Rowen@DignityHealth.org

Backup Maria Rodriguez Maria.Rodriguez@tchsa.net

53-Trinity Lead Megan Blanchard mblanchard@trinitycounty.org

Backup Elizabeth Wallgren ewallgren@trinitycounty.org

54-Tulare Lead Carrie Amador CAmador@tularehhsa.org

Backup Monique Spence mspence@tularehhsa.org

55-Tuolomne Lead Michelle Jachetta mjachetta@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Backup Sandra Perkins sperkins@co.tuolumne.ca.us   

56-Ventura Lead Erik Hansen erik.hansen@ventura.org

Backup Oscar Tadeo oscar.tadeo@ventura.org

Backup Diane Gilman diane.gilman@ventura.org

57-Yolo Lead Karisa Huie karisa.huie@yolocounty.org
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Backup Kate Murphy kate.murphy@yolocounty.org

58-Yuba Lead Karah Glavaris kglavaris@co.yuba.ca.us

Backup William Smith bsmith@co.yuba.ca.us

59-Berkeley Lead Lincoln Casimere lcasimere@cityofberkeley.info

Backup Jose Ducos jducos@ci.berkeley.ca.us

60-Long Beach Lead Ivonne Alarcon ivonne.alarcon@longbeach.gov

Backup Christabel Trinidad christabel.trinidad@longbeach.gov

61-Pasadena Lead Patricia Valencia pvalencia@cityofpasadena.net

Backup Adrienne Kung akung@cityofpasadena.net

62-Vernon Lead Leonard Grossberg LGrossberg@ci.vernon.ca.us

Backup David LeDuff dleduff@ci.vernon.ca.us


